TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING February 23, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Budget Township Committee Minutes of February 7, 2015. Regular Township Committee Minutes of February 9, 2015
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-15-031 Proposed 2015 Budget for the Township of Cranbury will be formally introduced. A Public Hearing on the Budget will be held on Monday, March 23, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.
- 9. Ordinances First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-15-03 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, INCREASING DOG AND CAT LICENSE FEES (Second Reading, March 9, 2015 at 7:00 p.m.).

Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-15-01</u> – <u>AN ORDINANCE TO</u> <u>EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO</u> <u>ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14).</u>

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-15-02</u> – <u>AN ORDINANCE OF</u> <u>THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY,</u> <u>AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 150, LAND DEVELOPMENT,</u> <u>TO INCREASE THE HEIGHT LIMITS IN THE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (LI) AND</u> <u>INDUSTRIAL – LIGHT IMPACT SEWERED (I-LIS) ZONES.</u>

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING February 23, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. . Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-15-032 Payment of bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-15-033 Resolution authorizing a contribution for LOSAP of \$1,614.00 per eligible Fire Company and First Aid member (s).
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-15-034 Resolution approving the submission of the recycling tonnage grant application to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.
- 10. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion of Downtown Beautification Project Phase</u> III.

The Downtown Beautification subcommittee will present and recommend areas of improvement utilizing third-round grant funding. Township Committee approval concerning same will be sought.

- b). <u>Discussion of Proposed Riparian Ordinance by</u> <u>Township Committeeman Glenn Johnson</u> Township Committeeman Glenn Johnson will lead a continuance of a discussion with the Township Committee members on a proposed Riparian Ordinance.
- 11. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Township Committee Member Notes
- 15. Mayor's Notes
- 16. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.